PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Valery H. Vanstaan	10/11/2011
Maureen Louise Shea	10/11/2011
Marc Largo	10/11/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Illinois Tool Works Inc.		
Street Address:	3600 West Lake Avenue		
City:	Glenview		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60026-1215		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13271995

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)360-9315 Phone: 312-360-0080 Email: lonorato@gbclaw.net

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: GREER, BURNS & CRAIN, LTD.

Address Line 1: 300 S. WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2500**

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 23113.1/0901.104023

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lawrence J. Crain

Total Attachments: 1 source=IX7174#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027058 FRAME: 0170

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable and sufficient consideration from Illinois Tool Works Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 3600 West Lake Avenue, Glenview, Illinois 60026-1215, receipt of such consideration being hereby acknowledged, I/we,

1)	Valery H. Vanstaan 3066 Lexington Lane Highland Park, IL 60035		2)	Maureen Louise Shea 2311 Lake Avenue Wilmette, IL 60091				
3)	Marc Largo 3946 Kenwood Avenue Gurnee, IL 60031		4)					
hereby	sell, assign and convey unto A	Assignee, its succes	ssors ar	nd assigns, my/our entire right, t	itle and interest:			
NAIL! even d	ER" for which I/we have execu	uted a PCT Patent e, which claims the	Applie	L DELIVERY SYSTEM FOR cation and/or United States Pate at of United States Provisional A	ent Application on			
(2) in a	and to an invention entitled "			" for whic	ch I/we previously			
filed U	nited States Provisional Applic	cation No(s)		filed on	; and			
(3) in and to said PCT Patent Application, United States Patent Application and/or United States Provisional Application(s) and in and to all other patent applications now or hereafter filed in the United States and countries foreign to the United States (including divisional, continuation, reexamination, and reissue applications, and legal equivalents thereof) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents granted thereon or issued therefrom, including reissues or the like thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted or issued.								
any ap	plicable international treaties a	and/or conventions	s based	n to the United States which nupon said invention(s) shall be applications based upon said inv	filed in the name			
further success Assign	consideration to me/us, execusors or assigns, to be necess	ate any and all pap sary, to be a cont any expense inc	pers tha nplete	Assignee, its successors or asset may be necessary, or deemed fulfillment of the intent and to the execution of such papers	d by Assignee, its purposes of this			
all othe		cials for applicabl		Patents and Trademarks of the ries foreign to the United State				
1)	V. Muxales e: Valery H. Vanstaan	Oex 11,2011 Date	2)	Name: Maureen Louise Shea	// Oct 20//			
3)	montros	10/11/2011	4)					
Name	e: Marc Largo	Date]	Name:	Date			

PATENT RECORDED: 10/13/2011 REEL: 027058 FRAME: 0171